
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 

APPLICATION OF PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.   

CASE NO. 25312 
     

 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND  

NOTICE OF OBJECTION TO PRESENTATION BY AFFIDAVIT 
 

 COMES NOW, Elizabeth A. Ryan and Keri L. Hatley hereby enters their appearance on 

behalf of COG Operating LLC in the above-referenced case. 

COG Operating LLC further provides notice that it objects to presentation of this case by 

affidavit under Rule 19.15.4.12(A)(1)(b). 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Keri L. Hatley 
________________________________ 

Elizabeth A. Ryan 
Keri L. Hatley 
ConocoPhillips  
1048 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
beth.ryan@conocophillips.com 
keri.hatley@conocophillips.com 
 

 
ATTORNEYS FOR COG OPERATING LLC 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on April 28, 2025, I filed the foregoing document and served a copy 

on the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

 
Sharon T. Shaheen – sshaheen@spencerfane.com 
ec: dortiz@spencerfane.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY  
 
Michael H. Feldewert – mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
Adam G. Rankin – agrankin@hollandhart.com 
Paula M. Vance – pmvance@hollandhart.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR EOG RESOURCES, INC.  
 
Dana S. Hardy – dhardy@hardymclean.com 
Jaclyn M. McLean – jmclean@hardymclean.com 
Daniel B. Goldberg – dgoldberg@hardymclean.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR RED RIVER ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC 
 
 
 
 

/s/ Keri L. Hatley 
      
 Keri L. Hatley 

  

 
 


